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shall be preserved, otherwise they shall be de-
stroyed in the presence of the council, and on 
the second day after, the election, the city clerk, 
city attorney and the mayor shall proceed to can-
vass the said votes by said returns, and shall file 
in the office of the city clerk a written statement 
of the whole number of votes cast for each office 
and the number cast for each candidate therefor, 
duly subscribed by a majority or all or the said 
board of canvassers, and ale clerk shall within 
three days thereafter give notice to each person 
elected. of his election. Special elections to fill 
vacancies or for any other purpose shall be heldt 
and conducted in the same manner and the re-

• turns shall be made in the same form and man-
ner as Of annual elections, and within such time 
as may be prescribed by ordinance. Any officer 
removing from the ward for which he is elected, 
any elective officer who shall neglect to qualify 
on or before the day his term of office com-
mences, and any officer appointed who neglects 
to qualify and enter upon the duties of his office 
within ten days after notice of his appointment, 
shall be deemed to have vacated and abandoned 
the office, and the common council shall proceed 
to fill the vacancy as herein provided. 

SinorrioN 3. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 

[No. 388, S.] 	[Published April 1, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 215. 
AN ACT to extend the time of holding the char- 

ter election in the city of Berlin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriorr 1. The time of holding the charter ti me time tor nold-election in the city of Berlin is hereby postponed INC charter 
from the first Tuesday in April, 1887, to the third (4, rptrghltk city 
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Tuesday in April, 1887, and said election shall not 
be held previous to said third Tuesday of April, 
1887. 

Terms of office. SECTION 2. The terms of all officers of said city 
are hereby extended until said third Tuesday in 
April, 1887, and until their successors are elected 
or appointed and have qualified. 

SEartoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1887. 

• 

[No. 387, S.] 	 [Published April 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 225. 
AN ACT extending the time for holding the first 

charter election in the city of Durand, from the 
first Tuesday in April, 1887, to the second 
Tuesday in April, 1887. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Extending 	SEcrioN 1. The time for holding the first char- time for hold- 
ing charter 
election in oily 
of Durand. 	

ter election in the city of Durand, is hereby ex- 
tended from the first Tuesday in April, 1887, to 
the second Tuesday in April, 1887. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1887. 


